

*Ex. No. 172/19*  
*CNR No. DLWT01-001140-2019*  
*M/s Saini Construction vs. M/s Rock Star Gym Pvt. Ltd.*

23.02.2022

Proceedings have been held by way of physical hearing.

Present: Sh. Bhupender Singh, counsel for DH.

Vide separate order of even date, application of the DH under section 151 CPC is allowed.

Issue warrants of attachment against the movable attachable assets of the JD as per the list filed by the DH, by breaking open the locks of the property, on filing of PF within 15 days from today.

DH is directed to appear before Ld. ACJ (West) for appointment of Bailiff on 05.05.2022.

Put up for report on **27.05.2022**.

(Umed Singh Grewal)  
ADJ-02, WEST  
23.02.2022