

M/S SMC CORPORATION (INDIA) PVT LTD Vs.
MR. YATHISH NA

04.01.2024

Present: Sh. Sandeep Sharma, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Narinder Singh Id. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Nagendra
Kasana for defendant.

An application for substitution of AR has been moved on behalf of the plaintiff. It is submitted by Id. Counsel for the plaintiff that the earlier AR Sh. Rajesh Khanna has left the company and so he wants to substitute new AR Ms Pinky Singh, in place of earlier AR. He has also placed on record Resolution of the company authorising Ms Pinky Singh to represent the company. He further submits that the address of the company has also been changed. Considering the above facts, the application is allowed. Ms Pinky Singh is substituted as new AR for the plaintiff and amended memo of parties is taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment for leading PE. Heard. Allowed.

Put up on 25.04.2024 for PE. Advance copy of the affidavit of the witness to be examined on the next date be supplied to the opposite party atleast one week prior to the next date of hearing.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Dist. Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi: 04.01.2024