

EX 172/19

M/S SAININ CONSTRUCTION Vs. M/S ROCK STAR GYM

P.LTD.

19.09.2024

Present: Sh. Bhupinder M. Sharma, Id. Counsel for the D.H  
alongwith partner of DH firm in person.  
Sh. Zahid, Id. Counsel for JD No. 2 through V.C.  
J.D No. 2 in person.

Original passport alongwith original FD receipt and  
copy of Aadhar Card has been placed on record on behalf of JD. No. 2  
on 07.09.2024.

Reply of application u/s 114 read with order 47 rule 1  
CPC and reply of application filed u/s 151 CPC have been filed on  
behalf of DH, copy supplied.

An application under section 47 read with section 151  
CPC alongwith some documents has been filed on behalf of JD. No.  
2. Copy supplied.

Put up for reply as well as consideration on the above  
said applications on 28.10.2024 at 2:00 P.M. JD is directed to appear  
in person on the next date of hearing.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
District Judge-02, Court no.127,  
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts  
Delhi:19.09.2024