

Ex no. 172/19

M/s Saini Construction Vs M/s Rock Star Gym P. Ltd.

30.10.2025

Present: Sh. Bhupender M Sharma, Ld counsel for the DH.
Sh. Zahid Hanief, Ld counsel for the JD through VC.

Ld counsel for DH submits that JD no. 2 be directed to file fresh affidavit of income and assets, as per format of CPC and provides details of his earing, moveable and immoveable assets expressly.

JD no. 2 is directed to file the same before NDOH with advance copy to Ld counsel for the DH.

Let court notice be issued to C.A. of JD company i.e. Rajinder Kumar and Associates to appear in person and file details of the assets of the JD company.

JD is also directed to appear in person on the NDOH.

Warrant of attachment be issued to assets of the JD Company lying in the Mall.

Put up for further proceedings on **28.11.2025.**

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
30.10.2025