

EX 172/19

M/S SAINI CONSTRUCTION Vs. M/S ROCK STAR GYM

P.LTD. Anthr.

20.05.2026

Present: Sh. Bhupender M Sharma alongwith Ms Amisha and Ms Bharti, ld. counsels for the DH along with DH.
Sh. Zahid Hanief and Sh. S.M. Mehdi, ld. counsel for JD No. 2.
Jd no. 2 through VC.

Arguments heard from Ld counsel for the DH.

Part arguments heard from Ld counsel for JD no. 2.

JD no. 2 is directed to appear in person in the court, on the NDOH.

Put up for further arguments on **09.06.2026 at 12.30 PM.**

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
20.05.2026